
Date Prepared: 10/25/2024

Vendor Phone:

Participating Agency:

Agency Phone:

59,860.00$      

1.50% (897.90)$          

58,962.10$      

-$                  

164,078.53$    

4,100.00$        

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

19,903.00$      

325.00$           

2,343.75$        

249,712.38$    

1

249,712.38$    

State Applicable Sales Tax:

Ford F-550 Service Body & WACHS System

Knapheide Service Body with WACHS Valve System & Options

Total Participating Agency  CAPEX:

Quantity Ordered:

State Applicable Fees:

Sales Price Per Unit:

Vendor:

Contact for Vendor:

Participating Agency #:

Agency Contact:

Product Dscription:

OEM Chassis MSRP:

Unit Price before Upfit

Expected Floorplan Expense:

Freight to End User:

Additonal Incentives/Credits:

Doc Fee/Admin Fee

Government Grant/Assistance:

Sourcwell Contract Number: 032824-RTG
Remit P.O.s To:  munisales@rushenterprises.com

Rush Care Service Subscription:

Extended Warranty:

Sourcewell Discount:

Scott Dempsey (925) 516-6017

City of Brentwood, CA2123

(830) 302-5219Colton Kruse

Upfit:

Rush Truck Center


