Sourcwell Contract Number: 032824-RTG

Remit P.O.s To: <u>munisales@rushenterprises.com</u>

			Date Prepared:		10/25/2024
Vendor:	Rush Truck Cen	ter			
Contact for Vendor:	Colton Kruse	Vendor Phone:	(830) 302-5219		
Participating Agency #:	2123	Participating Agency:	City of Brentwood, C	\mathcal{A}	
Agency Contact:	Scott Dempsey	Agency Phone:	(925) 516-6017		
Product Dscription:	Ford F-550 Servi	ice Body & WACHS System	!		
OEM Chassis MSRP:				\$	59,860.00
Sourcewell Discount:		1.50		\$	(897.90)
Unit Price before Upfit				\$	58,962.10
Expected Floorplan Expen	se:			\$	-
Upfit:				\$	164,078.53
		HS Valve System & Options			
Freight to End User:				\$	4,100.00
Extended Warranty:					-
Rush Care Service Subscri	ption:			\$ \$	-
Additonal Incentives/Cred	dits:			\$	-
Government Grant/Assist	ance:			\$	-
State Applicable Sales Tax	:			\$	19,903.00
Doc Fee/Admin Fee				\$	325.00
State Applicable Fees:				\$	2,343.75
Sales Price Per Unit:				\$	249,712.38
Quantity Ordered:					1
Total Participating Agency	Y CAPEX:			\$	249,712.38